Tariff Notice No. 1974/16—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
11623	34.02.000	Alkyl ether of polyethanol for use as a non-ionic tensio-active agent in hair colouring products	25%*		25%*	10.8
11621	39.01.061	Tubes of silicone rubber used for industrial chemical processing	Free		25%	
11624	39.02.061	Multiple polyethylene tubing P.V.C. sheathed, used for process control in industrial plants (bundles up to 18)	Free		25 % 25 %	
11622	39.02.101	P.V.C. clashing strip in roll form for use in edge banding machines by the furniture industry	Free		Free	
11629	64.05.000	Agglomerated cork units, used for shoe soles	25%*		25%*	10.8
11607	84.10.009	Self priming portable pumps driven by 2-stroke petrol motors used for irrigation and dewatering	Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
10445	84.56.001	"Scandura" polyurethene screen mats for sieving or screening gravel, sand, rock etc., in crushing mills	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11605	85.01.011	Two-speed motor drive units for use in the manufacture of drying tumblers for commercial and hospital laundries	25%*		25%*	10.8
11606	85.22.209	Electric humane stunner	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
11616	85.23.031	Miniature stranded 7/.004 P.V.C. cable	Free	20%	25%	
11333	87.07.001	Clark model NSP 40 fork lift trucks (fitted with pantograph lifting device)	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
	, and a			ower rate of conay in any case		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 7 March 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of February 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1974/17—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
11595	39.03.211	Cellulose sponge cloth in sheets exceeding 300 square inches in area, viz:	Free		Free				
	7	Harcloth		17.3			20	1/1/72	30/6/74
11630	48.07.201	Paperboard, printing and writing, EXCLUDING surface coloured one side board, being the type made in New Zealand commonly known as showcard, poster, ticketwriting, signwriting, display, Plakatkarton, silkscreened, etc., board	Free		Free		••	1/1/72	31/12/73
11612	84.21.009	Sprinklers of the following type: (a) Sectoring (excluding up to 16 g.p.m.)	Free	Free	Free	10.3	85 85 85	1/1/73 1/1/73 1/1/73	31/3/74 31/3/74 31/3/74
		with working outputs exceeding 11.5 g.p.m.) (d) Self travelling					85	1/1/73	31/3/74

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 7 March 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of February 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.